
Page 1 to 40

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017660-2021 

Contract

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Low, Mid
and High Tech Homecare Services

NHS London Procurement Partnership

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017660

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cc6a  

Published 26 July 2021, 2:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS London Procurement Partnership

Ground Floor, 200 Great Dover Street

London

SE1 4YB

Contact

Joel Rocha

Email

lppprocurement@lpp.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017660-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017660-2021
mailto:lppprocurement@lpp.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 40

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.lpp.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.lpp.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Low, Mid and High Tech Homecare Services

Reference number

DN501652

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

http://www.lpp.nhs.uk
http://www.lpp.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 40

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS London Procurement Partnership (hosted by Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation
Trust) is setting up a Framework Agreement for the Provision of Homecare Medicine
Services which includes Low Tech (Lot 1), Mid Tech (Lot 2) and High Tech (Lot 3) Homecare
Services.

This Framework will involve the provisions of:

• Dispense and delivery (ambient and fridge lines)

• Compounding fees and delivery

• Nurse visits (training)

• Nurse administration

• Waste removal

• Provision of refrigeration equipment

• Prescription management

• Standard ancillaries and equipment

• Access to CMU contract prices via homecare suppliers

The Framework Agreement will operate for an initial term of 24 months with an option to
extend for a further 12 months + 12 months.

Please refer to the ITT (Invitation to Tender) document for more information.

It is expected that Suppliers should be able to deliver all the standards set out in the suite of
documents submitted as part of this Framework Agreement.

Please note that Lot 3 has been split further in to sub-Lots (please refer to section II.2. for
further information).

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 40

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £430,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1: Low Tech Homecare Services

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Description of the procurement:

Lot 1: Low Tech Homecare Services

Provision of Low Tech homecare Services is captured by Lot 1. This Lot includes, but is not
limited to:

• HIV

• Hepatitis

• Immunosuppression

• Oral and inhaled antibiotic products



Page 5 to 40

• Basic dispense and deliver services for licensed products including oral chemotherapy* (*
RPS defines oral chemo as a mid tech service, however it is considered low tech for this
framework unless the call-off contract includes the provision of phlebotomy services)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2: Mid Tech Homecare Services

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of a Mid Tech homecare Services is captured by Lot 2. This Lot includes, but is not
limited to:

• Erythropoetin Stimulating Agents (ESA)



Page 6 to 40

• Self-injection Methotrexate

• Self-injectable Biologic products for Rheumatology, Dermatology, Gastroenterology

• Services requiring the provision of nurse training/support or unlicensed medicines

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3: High Tech Homecare Services

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Description of the procurement:



Page 7 to 40

Provision of a High Tech homecare Services is captured by Lot 3. This Lot includes, but is not
limited to:

• Aseptic products

• OPAT

• Products requiring equipment/ancils for administration

Lot 3 is divided into 5 Sub Lots:

• Lot 3A: Immunoglobulins, C1 esterase inhibitors and other products for treating hereditary
angiodema

• Lot 3B: Biological Products

• Lot 3C: IntravenousIron Chelator

• Lot 3D: Injectable medicines used for the treatment of cancers and other haematological
conditions

• Lot 3E: Outpatient Antimicrobial Therapy (OPAT)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 40

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 247-615633

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:615633-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 9 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN501652

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1: Low Tech Homecare Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alcura Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 10 to 40

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fairview Health Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresenius Medical Care UK Ltd

Sutton in Ashfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healthcare At Home Ltd



Page 11 to 40

Burton on Trent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HealthNet Homecare Uk

Redditch

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

One Stop Pharmacy

Willenhall

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 12 to 40

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pearl Chemist

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 13 to 40

Personal Homecare Services

Leicester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pharmaxo Pharmacy Services

Corsham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pharmazon Ltd

High Wycombe

Country

United Kingdom



Page 14 to 40

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Polar Speed Distribution Limited

Leighton Buzzard

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quest Healthcare

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 15 to 40

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wren Healthcare

Sandwich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000,000



Page 16 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN501652

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2: Mid Tech Homecare Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alcura UK

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 17 to 40

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Calea Uk Ltd

Runcorn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresenius Medical Care UK Ltd

Sutton in Ashfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healthcare at Home Ltd



Page 18 to 40

Burton on Trent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HealthNet Homecare (uk) Ltd

Reditch

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OneStop Pharmacy

Willenhall

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 19 to 40

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pearl Chemist Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 20 to 40

Personal Homecare Pharmacy

Leicester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pharmaxo Pharmacy Services Ltd

Corsham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Polar Speed Distribution Limited

Leighton Buzzard

Country

United Kingdom



Page 21 to 40

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wren Healthcare

Sandwich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000,000



Page 22 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN501652

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 3: High Tech Homecare Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alcura Uk Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 23 to 40

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Calea Uk Ltd

Runcorn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healthcare at Home Ltd

Burton on Trent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HealthNet Homecare (uk) Ltd



Page 24 to 40

Redditch

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pharmaxo Pharmacy Services Ltd

Corsham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 25 to 40

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wren Healthcare

Sandwich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000,000



Page 26 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN501652

Lot No

3A

Title

Lot 3A : IMMUNOLOGICAL HIGH TECH

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alcura UK Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 27 to 40

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Calea UK Limited

Runcorn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healthcare at Home Ltd

Burton on Trent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HealthNet Homecare (uk) Ltd



Page 28 to 40

Redditch

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LloydsPharmacy Clinical Homecare

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Polar Speed Distribution Limited

Leighton Buzzard

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 29 to 40

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pharmaxo Pharmacy Services Ltd

Corsham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 30 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN501652

Lot No

3B

Title

Lot 3B : BIOLOGICS HIGH TECH

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alcura Uk Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 31 to 40

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healthcare at Home Ltd

Burton on Trent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HealthNet Homecare (uk) Ltd

Redditch

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare



Page 32 to 40

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wren Healthcare

Sandwich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 33 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN501652

Lot No

3C

Title

Lot 3C : IRON CHELATION HIGH TECH

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HealthNet Homecare (uk) Ltd

Redditch

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 34 to 40

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 35 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN501652

Lot No

3D

Title

Lot 3D : INJECTABLE CHEMO HIGH TECH

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alcura Uk Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 36 to 40

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healthcare at Home Ltd

Burton on Trent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HealthNet Homecare (uk) Ltd

Redditch

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare



Page 37 to 40

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wren Healthcare

Sandwich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 38 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN501652

Lot No

3E

Title

Lot 3E OPAT HIGH TECH

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare Ltd

Thetford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 39 to 40

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HealthNet Homecare (uk) Ltd

Redditch

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 40 to 40

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Guy's & St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust (as host of the London Procurement Partnership)

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-07T04:35:15+0100
	TCPDF




